Horseman's Green Community Group



The Community Hall Horseman's Green Whitchurch SY13 3DY

March 2021

Data Protection:

As a supporter of Horseman's Green Community Group, we would like to hold your contact details so we may contact you regarding future fundraising events and activities in our Community Hall.

So we may continue to do this, in line with the personal data regulations, we require your written approval; if you haven't already done so, please tick the box on the registration form to confirm we may hold your details.

We can confirm your details will not be used for any other purpose, nor do we pass on information to third parties for marketing purposes. Any personal data we hold is held securely and monitored by the group secretary, if anyone else needs to hold such data, i.e., our treasurer or for hall bookings, the same level of security is required.

If photographs are taken at an event, we will ask your approval if children are included, no contact details will be associated with such photographs which would be used to promote our events.

| We greatly appreciate the support you have given; without your help we couldn't have achieved what we have. |
|---|
| Chair Horseman's Green Community Group |